1/7
STTH2003CT/CG/CF/CR
May 2002 - Ed: 7C
HIGH FREQUENCY SECONDARY RECTIFIER

Dual center tap Fast Recovery Epitaxial Diodes
suited for Switch Mode Power Supply and high
frequency DC/DC converters.

L 13.1 13.6 0.516 0.535
L1 3.48 3.78 0.137 0.149
Ordering code Marking Package Weight Base qty
Delivery
mode
STTH2003CT STTH2003CT TO-220AB 2.2 g 50 Tube
STTH2003CG STTH2003CG D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STTH2003CG-TR STTH2003CG D2PAK 1.48 g 500 Tape & reel
STTH2003CF STTH2003CF ISOWATT220AB 2.08 g 50 Tube
STTH2003CR STTH2003CR I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
■ Cooling method: by conduction (C)
■ Recommended torque value: 0.55 N.m.
■ Maximum torque value: 0.70 N.m.
■ Epoxy meets UL 94,V0